
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030404-2025 

Tender

Multiply 2025/26

Sheffield City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030404

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0543fc 

Published 5 June 2025, 5:15pm

Scope 

Reference

100109

Description

The Government wants everyone to have the opportunity to learn and develop the essential
skills that they need to succeed at any age. We know that numeracy is universally important
for individuals' life chances, and for the United Kingdom's economy as a whole. Multiply aims
to see meaningful participation that boosts people's ability to use maths in their daily life, at
home and work - and enables adults to achieve formal qualifications that can open doors for
them (such as into a job, progression in work, or progression to further study). This tender is
split into 4 areas 1) Engagement 2) Numeracy activities, courses or provision developed in
partnership with community organisations and other partners aimed at engaging the hardest
to reach learners. 3) Courses for parents wanting to increase their numeracy skills to help
their children and help with their own progression. 4) Innovative numeracy programmes
delivered in the community to support learners with their physical and mental health.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030404-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030404-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£400,000 excluding VAT

£480,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

21 July 2025 to 13 March 2026

7 months, 24 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services

80400000 - Adult and other education services

Contract locations

UKE32 - Sheffield



Page 3 to 5

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

20 June 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

27 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=94722&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=94722&B=


Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Light touch

Contracting authority 

Sheffield City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPQT-9425-JWVM

Town Hall, Pinstone Street,

Sheffield

S1 2HH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Adam Elwis

Telephone: +44 01142053372



Page 5 to 5

Email: adam.elwis@sheffield.gov.uk

Website: http://sheffield.gov.uk

Region: UKE32 - Sheffield

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:adam.elwis@sheffield.gov.uk
http://sheffield.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	Sheffield City Council


		2025-06-07T23:52:13+0100
	TCPDF




